

BID TABULATION

ITB 48-20 "FLEET VEHICLE REPAIR AND PARTS" - (NON-MERIT SYSTEM)

SANDRA TELLIS, PRINCIPAL BUYER

TELLISS@JCCAL.ORG

DESCRIPTION		1	2	3	4
		ADAMSON FORD LLC	ADVANCED MOWER	AG PRO COMPANIES	ALTEC
MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR NON-BODY WORK					
CARS/LIGHT TRUCKS (INCLUDING SUV'S)					
SECTION A-1	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for *OEM diagnostic services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category	\$100.00	NO BID	NO BID	\$113.00
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)	\$125.00			\$113.00
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	25%			N/A
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum	10% of Labor with \$25/Maximum			5% of Labor with \$200 Maximum
SUPER DUTY TRUCKS/VANS					
SECTION A-2	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category	\$120.00	NO BID	NO BID	\$113.00
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)	\$140.00			\$113.00
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	25%/Discount Off <u>LIST</u>			N/A
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum	10% of Labor with \$25/Maximum			5% of Labor with \$200 Maximum
ENVIRONMENTAL EQUIPMENT					
SECTION A-3	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	\$113.00
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)				\$113.00
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)				N/A
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum				5% of Labor with \$200 Maximum
OFF ROAD EQUIPMENT					
SECTION A-4	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category	NO BID	\$85.00	\$110.00	\$113.00
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)		\$85.00	\$110.00	\$113.00
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)		0%/Discount off <u>LIST</u>	10% /Discount off <u>LIST</u>	N/A
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum		0% of Labor with \$25.00/Maximum	5% of Labor with \$50.00/Maximum	5% of Labor with \$200.00 /Maximum

		1	2	3	4
DESCRIPTION		ADAMSON FORD LLC	ADVANCED MOWER	AG PRO COMPANIES	ALTEC
NON OEM SERVICES/VENDORS					
SECTION A-5	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour (Diagnostic)	NO BID	\$85.00	NO BID	\$113.00
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)		\$85.00		\$113.00
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)		0%/Discount off LIST		N/A
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum		10% of Labor with \$25.00/Maximum		5% of Labor with \$200/Maximum
	5. Windshield Replacement (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)		NO BID		N/A
	6. Windshield Repair (Chipped or Star)		NO BID		N/A
Equipment Manufacturer's:			HONDA OPE, TORO, EXMARK, HUSQVARNA, ECHO, STIHL, HONDA ENGINES, BILLYGOAT, LITTLEWONDER, MONTIS, BRIGG & STRATTON, KOHLER ENGINES, KAWASAKI ENGINES, CRAFTSMAN, COB CADET, HYDRO GEAR, PAKER TRANSMISSIONS, SHIVDAIVVA, BEERCAT, DEKA, WALKER	JOHN DEERE, AG, TURF, COMPACT CONSTRUCTION, TIGER MOWER, BUSH HOG	

BID TABULATION
 ITB 48-20 "FLEET VEHICLE REPAIR AND PARTS" - (NON-MERIT SYSTEM)
 SANDRA TELLIS, PRINCIPAL BUYER
TELLISS@JCCAL.ORG

DESCRIPTION		5	6	7	8	9
		AMERICAN REFUELER EQUIPMENT CO., INC.	ATMAX EQUIPMENT CO.	BRIDGESTONE HOSEPOWER LLC	BRANNON HONDA	BIRMINGHAM RUBBER & GASKET COMPANY INC.
MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR NON-BODY WORK						
CARS/LIGHT TRUCKS (INCLUDING SUV'S)						
SECTION A-1	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for *OEM diagnostic services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category	\$115.00	NO BID	NO BID	\$123.00	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)	\$115.00			\$123.00	
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	N/A			LIST/discount off ____	
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum	10% of Labor with \$45 Maximum			9% of Labor with \$38 Maximum	
SUPER DUTY TRUCKS/VANS						
SECTION A-2	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category	\$115.00	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)	\$115.00				
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	N/A				
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum	10% of Labor with \$45 Maximum				
ENVIRONMENTAL EQUIPMENT						
SECTION A-3	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category	NO BID	NO BID	\$85.--/\$115 after-hours	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)			\$85.--/\$115 after-hours		
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)			N/A		
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum			N/A		
OFF ROAD EQUIPMENT						
SECTION A-4	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category	\$115.00	\$105.00	\$85.--/\$115 after-hours	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)	\$115.00	\$105.00	\$85.--/\$115 after-hours		
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	N/A	10%/Discount Off LIST	N/A		
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum	10% of Labor with \$50.00/Maximum	10% of Labor with \$25.00/Maximum	N/A		

DESCRIPTION		5	6	7	8	9
		AMERICAN REFUELER EQUIPMENT CO., INC.	ATMAX EQUIPMENT CO.	BRIDGESTONE HOSEPOWER LLC	BRANNON HONDA	BIRMINGHAM RUBBER & GASKET COMPANY INC.
NON OEM SERVICES/VENDORS						
SECTION A-5	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour (Diagnostic)	\$115.00	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)	\$115.00				
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	<u>0%</u> /Discount Off <u>N/A</u>				
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum	<u>10%</u> of Labor with \$50/maximum				
	5. Windshield Replacement (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	N/A				
	6. Windshield Repair (Chipped or Star)	N/A				
Equipment Manufacturer's:		We are not a basic truck repair or auto repair. We sub out this work which is almost zero (normal) for Jefferson County. Get all engine and issues (NUMBERS 5 & 6) corrected prior to sending the unit to American Refueler Equipment Company Inc.	ATMAX Equipment Co. is the manufacturer of the MowerMax Boom Mower and the supplier of parts for this equipment.			

BID TABULATION

ITB 48-20 "FLEET VEHICLE REPAIR AND PARTS" - (NON-MERIT SYSTEM)

SANDRA TELLIS, PRINCIPAL BUYER

TELLISS@JCCAL.ORG

DESCRIPTION		10 BRADY - KILMURY CDJR	11 BIG MOE SPRING & ALIGN OF B'HAM INC.	12 CAHABA TRACTOR CO.	13 CASSADY & SELF GLASS CO., INC.
MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR NON-BODY WORK					
CARS/LIGHT TRUCKS (INCLUDING SUV'S)					
SECTION A-1	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for *OEM diagnostic services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category	\$115.00	\$/diagnostic hrly rate	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)	\$115.00	\$92.50		
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	<u>20%</u> Discount Off <u>LIST</u>	COUNTER/Discount Off ____		
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum	<u>15%</u> of Labor with <u>\$25</u> Maximum	____% of Labor with \$22.50/Maximum		
SUPER DUTY TRUCKS/VANS					
SECTION A-2	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category	\$125.00	\$/diagnostic hrly rate	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)	\$125.00	\$92.50		
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	<u>20%</u> Discount Off <u>LIST</u>	COUNTER/Discount Off ____		
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum	<u>15%</u> of Labor with <u>\$25</u> Maximum	____% of Labor with \$22.50/Maximum		
ENVIRONMENTAL EQUIPMENT					
SECTION A-3	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)				
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)				
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum				
OFF ROAD EQUIPMENT					
SECTION A-4	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category	NO BID	NO BID	\$120.00	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)			\$120.00	
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)			<u>10%</u> Discount Off <u>DEALERSLIST</u>	
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum			<u>2%</u> of Labor with <u>\$25</u> Maximum	

		10	11	12	13
DESCRIPTION		BRADY - KILMURY CDJR	BIG MOE SPRING & ALIGN OF B'HAM INC.	CAHABA TRACTOR CO.	CASSADY & SELF GLASS CO., INC.
NON OEM SERVICES/VENDORS					
SECTION A-5	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour (Diagnostic)	NO BID	N/A	NO BID	N/A
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)		\$92.50		N/A
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)		<u>COUNTER</u> /Discount Off __		65% /Discount Off NAGS CATALOG *We will provide*
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum		0% of Labor with \$22.50 /maximum		N/A
	5. Windshield Replacement (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)		N/A		Labor Rate \$75/ Miscellaneous Cost/(e.g. Install Kit) \$15.00 16__
	6. Windshield Repair (Chipped or Star)		N/A		Repair Labor \$45.40 ____
Equipment Manufacturer's:		CHRYSLER		KUBOTA, LANDPRIDE, BUSH HOG	CHEVROLET, CHRYSLER, DODGE, FORD, FREIGHTLINER, GMC, JEEP, NISSNA, RAM, TOYOTA, VOLVO, HINO, ISUZU, KENWORTH, MACK, MITSUBISHI, NAVISTAR, PETERBILT, WESTERN STAR, FLAT LAMINATED FOR EQUIPMENT: \$22.00 SQ FT. CLEAR LAMINATED: \$24.00 SQ FT. GREEN LAMINATED: \$25.00 SQ FT. BRONZE OR GRAY LAMINATED

BID TABULATION

ITB 48-20 "FLEET VEHICLE REPAIR AND PARTS" - (NON-MERIT SYSTEM)

SANDRA TELLIS, PRINCIPAL BUYER

TELLISS@JCCAL.ORG

DESCRIPTION		14	15	16	17	18
		COBLENTZ EQUIPMENT & PARTS CO.	COWIN EQUIPMENT	CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE	DEWEY BARBER CHEVROLET	EDWARDS CHEVROLET
MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR NON-BODY WORK						
CARS/LIGHT TRUCKS (INCLUDING SUV'S)						
SECTION A-1	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for *OEM diagnostic services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	\$55.00	\$125.00
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)				\$55.00	\$125.00
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)				<u>25%</u> Discount Off <u>LIST</u>	<u>10%</u> Discount Off <u>LIST</u>
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum				<u>8%</u> of Labor with <u>\$10</u> Maximum	<u>5%</u> of Labor with <u>\$25</u> Maximum
SUPER DUTY TRUCKS/VANS						
SECTION A-2	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)					
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)					
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum					
ENVIRONMENTAL EQUIPMENT						
SECTION A-3	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)					
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)					
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum					
OFF ROAD EQUIPMENT						
SECTION A-4	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category	\$110.00	\$137.00	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)	\$110.00	\$137.00			
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	<u>10%</u> Discount Off <u>RATE</u>	<u>0</u> Discount Off <u>LIST</u>			
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum	<u>4%</u> of Labor with <u>\$25</u> Maximum	<u>6%</u> of Labor with <u>\$600</u> Maximum			

		14	15	16	17	18
DESCRIPTION		COBLENTZ EQUIPMENT & PARTS CO.	COWIN EQUIPMENT	CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE	DEWEY BARBER CHEVROLET	EDWARDS CHEVROLET
NON OEM SERVICES/VENDORS						
SECTION A-5	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour (Diagnostic)	NO BID	\$137.00	\$150.00	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)		\$137.00	\$150.00		
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)		0 Discount Off LIST	N/A		
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum		6% of Labor with \$600/ Maximum	N/A		
	5. Windshield Replacement (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)		N/A	N/A		
	6. Windshield Repair (Chipped or Star)		N/A	N/A		
Equipment Manufacturer's:			VOLVO, CASE, KOBELCO, ATLAS COP CO., BROCE, GROVE, NATIONAL		CHEVROLET & GMC VEHICLES	

BID TABULATION

ITB 48-20 "FLEET VEHICLE REPAIR AND PARTS" - (NON-MERIT SYSTEM)

SANDRA TELLIS, PRINCIPAL BUYER

TELLISS@JCCAL.ORG

DESCRIPTION		19	20	21	22	23
		FLEETPRIDE	GOFF RADIATOR	GOOCH PAINT & BODY INC.	H & R AGRIPOWER	HUNTSVILLE TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT
MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR NON-BODY WORK						
CARS/LIGHT TRUCKS (INCLUDING SUV'S)						
SECTION A-1	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for *OEM diagnostic services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category	NO BID	NO BID	\$52.00	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)			\$52.00		
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)			<u>0</u> Discount Off MSRP		
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum			0% of Labor with \$25 Maximum		
SUPER DUTY TRUCKS/VANS						
SECTION A-2	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category	NO BID	NO BID	\$52.00	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)			\$52.00		
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)			<u>0</u> Discount Off MSRP		
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum			0% of Labor with \$25 Maximum		
ENVIRONMENTAL EQUIPMENT						
SECTION A-3	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category	NO BID	\$95.00	NO BID	\$125.00	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)		\$95.00		\$125.00	
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)		<u>20%</u> Discount Off <u> </u>		<u>0</u> Discount Off MSRP	
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum		<u>5%</u> of Labor with \$50 Maximum		<u>8%</u> of Labor with \$125 Maximum	
OFF ROAD EQUIPMENT						
SECTION A-4	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category	NO BID	\$95.00	NO BID	\$125.00	\$125.00
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)		\$95.00		\$125.00	\$125.00
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)		<u>20%</u> Discount Off <u> </u>		<u>0</u> Discount Off MSRP	<u>10%</u> Discount Off LIST
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum		<u>5%</u> of Labor with \$50 Maximum		<u>8%</u> of Labor with \$125 Maximum	<u>3%</u> of Labor with \$25 Maximum

		19	20	21	22	23
DESCRIPTION		FLEETPRIDE	GOFF RADIATOR	GOOCH PAINT & BODY INC.	H & R AGRIPOWER	HUNTSVILLE TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT
NON OEM SERVICES/VENDORS						
SECTION A-5	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour (Diagnostic)	NO BID	NO BID	\$52.00	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)			\$52.00		
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)			<u>0</u> Discount Off LIST		
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum			<u> </u> -of Labor with \$25/Maximum		
	5. Windshield Replacement (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)			N/A		
	6. Windshield Repair (Chipped or Star)			N/A		
Equipment Manufacturer's:						NEW HOLLAND, KUBOTA, ALAMO, LANDPRIDE

DESCRIPTION		24	25	26	27	28
		INGRAM EQUIPMENT CO., LLC	IRON CITY FORD	IVM SOLUTIONS D/B/A "ROADSIDE INC."	KURTS TRUCK & PARTS CO. INC.	LIFSTONE LLC
MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR NON-BODY WORK						
CARS/LIGHT TRUCKS (INCLUDING SUV'S)						
SECTION A-1	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for *OEM diagnostic services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category	NO BID	\$130.00	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)		\$130.00			
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)		<u>10% Discount Off LIST</u>			
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum		<u>10% of Labor with \$25 Maximum</u>			
SUPER DUTY TRUCKS/VANS						
SECTION A-2	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category	NO BID	\$135.00	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)		\$135.00			
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)		<u>10% Discount Off LIST</u>			
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum		<u>10% of Labor with \$25 Maximum</u>			
ENVIRONMENTAL EQUIPMENT						
SECTION A-3	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category	\$119.00	NO BID	\$250.00	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)	\$119.00		\$125.00		
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	<u>20% Discount Off LIST</u>		<u>0 Discount Off LIST</u>		
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum	<u>11% of Labor with \$25 Maximum</u>		<u>5% of Labor with \$25 Maximum</u>		
OFF ROAD EQUIPMENT						
SECTION A-4	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	\$137.00
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)					\$137.00
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)					<u>10% Discount Off LIST (FLEET PRICING)</u>
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum					<u>6% of Labor with \$75 Maximum</u>

		24	25	26	27	28
DESCRIPTION		INGRAM EQUIPMENT CO., LLC	IRON CITY FORD	IVM SOLUTIONS D/B/A "ROADSIDE INC."	KURTS TRUCK & PARTS CO. INC.	LIFTONE LLC
NON OEM SERVICES/VENDORS						
SECTION A-5	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour (Diagnostic)	NO BID	\$130.00	NO BID	\$104.00	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)		\$130.00		\$104.00	
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)		<u>10%</u> Discount Off <u>LIST</u>		<u>30%</u> Discount Off <u>LIST</u>	
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum		<u>10%</u> of Labor with <u>\$25</u> Maximum		<u>5%</u> of Labor with <u>\$50</u> Maximum	
	5. Windshield Replacement (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)		N/A		N/A	
	6. Windshield Repair (Chipped or Star)		N/A		N/A	
Equipment Manufacturer's:		HEIL, TYMCO, VAC-CON, PAC-MAC, AMERICAN ROAD MACHINERY, BAYNE, BARKER CUROTTO, DUR-A-LIFT, PIONEER, O'BRIAN, DONOVAN COVER-ALL, GALBREATH, PIPEHUNTER (UNDERGROUND), AUTOCRANE, DAKOTA BODIES By contract with the above manufacturers, Ingram Equipment Co., LLC is authorized and Certified to provide the subject repairs and parts on the listed equipment.			KENWORTH, PETERBUILT, MACK, VOLVO, INTERNATIONAL, FORD, FREIGHTLINER, GM, AUTO CAR, EATON, MERITOR, DANA, MUNCIC, DETROIT, CATERPILLAR, CUMMINS, ALLISON, PACCA, BENDIX. We are al all makes W.D. (WAREHOUSE DITRIBUTOR) and can repair all major manufacturers.	HYSTER FORKLIFT DEALER - We perform repairs on all types of material handling EQ - Forklifts, Boomlifts, arial work platforms.

BID TABULATION
 ITB 48-20 "FLEET VEHICLE REPAIR AND PARTS" - (NON-MERIT SYSTEM)
 SANDRA TELLIS, PRINCIPAL BUYER
TELLISS@JCCAL.ORG

DESCRIPTION		29	30	31	32	33
		LOADER SERVICES & EQUIPMENT INC.	LONG LEWIS WESTERN STAR	MONTAGE ENTERPRISES INC.	NOVA-TEC	OX BODIES
MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR NON-BODY WORK						
CARS/LIGHT TRUCKS (INCLUDING SUV'S)						
SECTION A-1	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for *OEM diagnostic services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)					
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)					
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum					
SUPER DUTY TRUCKS/VANS						
SECTION A-2	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category	NO BID	\$145.00	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)		\$140.00			
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)		<u>23%</u> Discount Off <u>LIST</u>			
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum		<u>10%</u> of Labor with <u>\$25</u> Maximum			
ENVIRONMENTAL EQUIPMENT						
SECTION A-3	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category	NO BID	\$140.00	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)		\$140.00			
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)		<u>23%</u> Discount Off <u>LIST</u>			
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum		<u>10%</u> of Labor with <u>\$25</u> Maximum			
OFF ROAD EQUIPMENT						
SECTION A-4	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category	\$119.00	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)	\$119.00				
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	<u>10%</u> Discount Off <u>LIST</u>				
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum	<u>7%</u> of Labor with <u>\$25</u> Maximum				

		29	30	31	32	33
DESCRIPTION		LOADER SERVICES & EQUIPMENT INC.	LONG LEWIS WESTERN STAR	MONTAGE ENTERPRISES INC.	NOVA-TEC	OX BODIES
NON OEM SERVICES/VENDORS						
SECTION A-5	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour (Diagnostic)	NO BID	\$145.00	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)		\$140.00			
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)		<u>23%</u> Discount Off <u>LIST</u>			
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum		<u>10%</u> of Labor with <u>\$25</u> Maximum			
	5. Windshield Replacement (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)		N/A			
	6. Windshield Repair (Chipped or Star)		N/A			
Equipment Manufacturer's:		BOBCAT PARTS	WESTERN STAR, PETERBUILT, KENWORTH, FRIGHTLINER, HD FORD			

BID TABULATION

ITB 48-20 "FLEET VEHICLE REPAIR AND PARTS" - (NON-MERIT SYSTEM)

SANDRA TELLIS, PRINCIPAL BUYER

TELLISS@JCCAL.ORG

DESCRIPTION		34	35	36	37	38
		O'REILLY AUTO PARTS	P & H SUPPLY CO. INC./RUMFOLA SALES & SERVICE	PREMIERE CHEVROLET	S & H GLASS CO. LLC	SAAB TIRE & AUTOMOTIVE
MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR NON-BODY WORK						
CARS/LIGHT TRUCKS (INCLUDING SUV'S)						
SECTION A-1	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for *OEM diagnostic services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category	NO BID	NO BID	\$89.95	NO BID	\$119.95
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)			\$99.95		\$99.95
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)			<u>10%/discount off LIST</u>		<u>N/A</u>
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum			<u>10% of Labor with \$25 Maximum</u>		<u>25% of Labor with \$25 Maximum</u>
SUPER DUTY TRUCKS/VANS						
SECTION A-2	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category	NO BID	NO BID	\$89.95	NO BID	\$119.95
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)			\$99.95		\$99.75
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)			<u>10%/discount off LIST</u>		<u>N/A</u>
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum			<u>10% of Labor with \$25 Maximum</u>		<u>25% of Labor with \$25 Maximum</u>
ENVIRONMENTAL EQUIPMENT						
SECTION A-3	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)					
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)					
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum					
OFF ROAD EQUIPMENT						
SECTION A-4	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)					
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)					
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum					

		34	35	36	37	38
DESCRIPTION		O'REILLY AUTO PARTS	P & H SUPPLY CO. INC./RUMFOLA SALES & SERVICE	PREMIERE CHEVROLET	S & H GLASS CO. LLC	SAAB TIRE & AUTOMOTIVE
NON OEM SERVICES/VENDORS						
SECTION A-5	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour (Diagnostic)	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	N/A	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)				N/A	
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)				N/A	
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum				N/A	
	5. Windshield Replacement (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)				50% /Discount Off List Labor Rate \$60 50-- Miscellaneous Cost/(e.g. Install Kit) \$10.00 16	
	6. Windshield Repair (Chipped or Star)				Repair Labor \$45 40____	
Equipment Manufacturer's:					FORD, CHRYSLER, KENWORTH, MAC, CHVROLET, INTERNATIONAL	

BID TABULATION

ITB 48-20 "FLEET VEHICLE REPAIR AND PARTS" - (NON-MERIT SYSTEM)

SANDRA TELLIS, PRINCIPAL BUYER

TELLISS@JCCAL.ORG

DESCRIPTION		39	40	41	42	43
		SANSOM EQUIPMENT COMPANY	SOUTHERN HYDRAULICS	SOUTHERN TIRE MART	SOUTHLAND TRANSPORTATION GROUP	SPRINGER EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC.
MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR NON-BODY WORK						
CARS/LIGHT TRUCKS (INCLUDING SUV'S)						
SECTION A-1	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for *OEM diagnostic services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)					
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)					
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum					
SUPER DUTY TRUCKS/VANS						
SECTION A-2	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	\$152.50	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)				\$152.50	
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)				25%/discount off LIST	
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum				10% of Labor with \$25 Maximum	
ENVIRONMENTAL EQUIPMENT						
SECTION A-3	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category	\$115.00	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)	\$115.00				
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	10%/ Discount Off				
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum	5% of Labor with \$25 Maximum				
OFF ROAD EQUIPMENT						
SECTION A-4	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category	NO BID	\$110.00	N/A	NO BID	\$120.00
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)		\$110.00	\$145.00		\$120.00
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)		N/A	N/A		0% Discount Off) _
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum		% of Labor with \$25 Maximum	% of Labor with _ Maximum		5% of Labor with \$25 Maximum

		39	40	41	42	43
DESCRIPTION		SANSOM EQUIPMENT COMPANY	SOUTHERN HYDRAULICS	SOUTHERN TIRE MART	SOUTHLAND TRANSPORTATION GROUP	SPRINGER EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC.
NON OEM SERVICES/VENDORS						
SECTION A-5	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour (Diagnostic)	\$115.00	\$110.00	N/A	NO BID	\$120.00
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)	\$115.00	\$110.00	\$95.00		\$120.00
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	<u>10%</u> /Discount Off <u>N/A</u>	<u>__</u> /Discount Off <u>N/A</u>	<u>__</u> /Discount Off <u>0</u>		<u>0%</u> /Discount Off <u>__</u>
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum	<u>5%</u> of Labor with <u>\$25</u> /maximum	<u>__</u> % of Labor with <u>\$25</u> /maximum	N/A		<u>5%</u> of Labor with <u>\$25</u> /maximum
	5. Windshield Replacement (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	N/A	N/A	N/A		Labor Rate <u>\$120</u> / Miscellaneous Cost/(e.g. Install Kit) <u>LIST PRICE</u>
	6. Windshield Repair (Chipped or Star)	N/A	N/A	N/A		Repair Labor <u>\$120</u>
Equipment Manufacturer's:		HD INDUSTRIES, RAMER MANUFACTURING VACTOR MANUFACTURING KWMI, ENVIROSIGHT	ANY HYDRAULIC PUMPS, MOTORS, CYLINDERS, VALVES, OR HOSES		INTERNATIONAL, IC BUS, TRANSCRAFT & WABASH, CUMMINS, CAT, ALLISON	Attached website screen captures of manufacturer websites with dealer directories: KOMATSU, HYUNDAI, BIG JOE, HOIST, COMBILTT AND LINDE. *We do not have <u>"LICENSES"</u> *

BID TABULATION
 ITB 48-20 "FLEET VEHICLE REPAIR AND PARTS" - (NON-MERIT SYSTEM)
 SANDRA TELLIS, PRINCIPAL BUYER
TELLISS@JCCAL.ORG

DESCRIPTION		44	45	46	47	48
		STEEL CITY WELDING & REPAIR INC.	THOMPSON TRACTOR COMPANY	TOWN & COUNTRY FORD	TPH HOLDINGS, LLC D/B/A THE PARTS HOUSE	TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT COMPANY
MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR NON-BODY WORK						
CARS/LIGHT TRUCKS (INCLUDING SUV'S)						
SECTION A-1	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for *OEM diagnostic services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category	NO BID	NO BID	\$125.00	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)			\$125.00		
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)			<u>5%</u> /discount off <u>LIST</u>		
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum			<u>10%</u> of Labor with <u>\$35</u> Maximum		
SUPER DUTY TRUCKS/VANS						
SECTION A-2	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category	NO BID	\$85.00	\$135.00	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)		\$138.00	\$135.00		
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)		<u>0%</u> /discount off <u>LIST</u>	<u>5%</u> /discount off <u>LIST</u>		
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum		<u>0%</u> of Labor with <u>\$0</u> Maximum	<u>10%</u> of Labor with <u>\$35</u> Maximum		
ENVIRONMENTAL EQUIPMENT						
SECTION A-3	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)					
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)					
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum					
OFF ROAD EQUIPMENT						
SECTION A-4	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category	N/A	\$132.00	NO BID	NO BID	\$115.00
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)	N/A	\$132.00			\$115.00
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	N/A	<u>0%</u> Discount Off) __			<u>0%</u> Discount Off) __
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum	<u>0%</u> of Labor with __ Maximum	<u>0%</u> of Labor with <u>\$0</u> Maximum			<u>8%</u> of Labor with <u>\$25</u> Maximum

		44	45	46	47	48
DESCRIPTION		STEEL CITY WELDING & REPAIR INC.	THOMPSON TRACTOR COMPANY	TOWN & COUNTRY FORD	TPH HOLDINGS, LLC D/B/A THE PARTS HOUSE	TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT COMPANY
NON OEM SERVICES/VENDORS						
SECTION A-5	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour (Diagnostic)	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)					
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)					
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum					
	5. Windshield Replacement (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)					
	6. Windshield Repair (Chipped or Star)					
Equipment Manufacturer's:						OEM licensed distributor for KOMATSU, VOGELE, HAMM, WIRTGEN, GRADALL, FECON, ESCO, HENSLEY, KLEEMAN, LEE-BOY, ROSCO, SCHWARZE, TRAMAC NON-OEM parts-labor for CAT, CARE, JOHN DEERE, BOBCAT

BID TABULATION
 ITB 48-20 "FLEET VEHICLE REPAIR AND PARTS" - (NON-MERIT SYSTEM)
 SANDRA TELLIS, PRINCIPAL BUYER
TELLISS@JCCAL.ORG

DESCRIPTION		49	50	51	52	53
		TRIGREEN EQUIPMENT LLC	TRUCKWORX- KENWORTH OF BIRMINGHAM	TRUSSVILLE COLLISION INC.	VOYLES CHRYSLER DODGE JEEP RAM OF BIRMINGHAM	WARREN TRUCK AND TRAILER INC.
MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR NON-BODY WORK						
CARS/LIGHT TRUCKS (INCLUDING SUV'S)						
SECTION A-1	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for *OEM diagnostic services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category	NO BID	NO BID	\$45.00	\$140.00	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)			\$45.00	\$140.00	
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)			<u>10%/discount off LIST</u>	<u>20%/discount off LIST</u>	
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum			<u>10%</u> of Labor with <u>\$25</u> Maximum	<u>5%</u> of Labor with <u>\$15</u> Maximum	
SUPER DUTY TRUCKS/VANS						
SECTION A-2	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category	NO BID	\$135.75	\$45.00	\$160.00	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)		\$135.75	\$45.00	\$160.00	
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)		<u>20%/discount off LIST</u>	<u>10%/discount off LIST</u>	<u>20%/discount off LIST</u>	
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum		<u>10%</u> of Labor with <u>\$25</u> Maximum	<u>10%</u> of Labor with <u>\$25</u> Maximum	<u>5%</u> of Labor with <u>\$15</u> Maximum	
ENVIRONMENTAL EQUIPMENT						
SECTION A-3	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category	\$120 <u>in field</u> /\$102 <u>in shop</u>	\$135.75	\$45.00	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)	\$102.00	\$135.75	\$45.00		
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	<u>10%/ Discount Off LIST</u>	<u>20%/discount off LIST</u>	<u>10%/discount off LIST</u>		
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum	<u>3%</u> of Labor with <u>\$30</u> Maximum	<u>10%</u> of Labor with <u>\$25</u> Maximum	<u>10%</u> of Labor with <u>\$25</u> Maximum		
OFF ROAD EQUIPMENT						
SECTION A-4	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category	\$120 <u>in field</u> /\$102 <u>in shop</u>	\$135.75	\$45.00	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)	\$102.00	\$135.75	\$45.00		
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	<u>10%/ Discount Off LIST</u>	<u>20%/ Discount Off LIST</u>	<u>10%/discount off LIST</u>		
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum	<u>3%</u> of Labor with <u>\$30</u> Maximum	<u>10%</u> of Labor with <u>\$25</u> Maximum	<u>10%</u> of Labor with <u>\$25</u> Maximum		

		49	50	51	52	53
DESCRIPTION		TRIGREEN EQUIPMENT LLC	TRUCKWORX-KENWORTH OF BIRMINGHAM	TRUSSVILLE COLLISION INC.	VOYLES CHRYSLER DODGE JEEP RAM OF BIRMINGHAM	WARREN TRUCK AND TRAILER INC.
NON OEM SERVICES/VENDORS						
SECTION A-5	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour (Diagnoistic)	\$120 <u>in field</u> /\$102 <u>in shop</u>	\$135.75	\$45.00	NO BID	\$75.00
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)	\$102.00	\$135.75	\$45.00		\$75.00
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	<u>10%</u> /Discount Off <u>LIST</u>	N/A	<u>10%</u> /Discount Off <u>LIST</u>		<u>5%</u> /Discount Off <u>LIST</u>
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum	<u>3%</u> of Labor with <u>\$30</u> /maximum	<u>10%</u> of Labor with <u>\$25</u> /maximum	<u>10%</u> of Labor with <u>\$25</u> /maximum		<u>5%</u> of Labor with <u>\$25</u> /maximum
	5. Windshield Replacement (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	N/A	N/A	N/A		N/A
	6. Windshield Repair (Chipped or Star)	N/A	N/A	N/A		N/A
Equipment Manufacturer's:		JOHN DEERE, STIHL, HONDA POWER EQUIPMENT, TIGER MOWERS, RC MOWERS, ALAMO, KRONE, DIAMOND MOWERS, BUSH HOG, AG SPRAY, BAD BOY MOWERS, FAE ADVANCED SHREDDING, LANDPRIDE, SCHULTE	KENWORTH, HINO, ISUZU, BLUE BIRD, CUMMINS, CAT, PACCAR MX, DANA AXLE, TRW, EATON	FORD, CHRYSLER		Warren supplies and repairs, dump truck bodies, ice control spreaders, flat beds, hoists, pto's, pumps, tarp systems, wet line kits and hydraulic cylinders. We manufacture Warren Dump Bodies and flatbeds.

BID TABULATION
 ITB 48-20 "FLEET VEHICLE REPAIR AND PARTS" - (NON-MERIT SYSTEM)
 SANDRA TELLIS, PRINCIPAL BUYER
TELLISS@JCCAL.ORG

DESCRIPTION		54	55
		WARRIOR TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO. INC.	THE W.W. WILLIAMS CO., LLC
MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR NON-BODY WORK			
CARS/LIGHT TRUCKS (INCLUDING SUV'S)			
SECTION A-1	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for *OEM diagnostic services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category	\$120.00	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)	\$120.00	
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	0% /discount off LIST	
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum	N/A	
SUPER DUTY TRUCKS/VANS			
SECTION A-2	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category	\$120.00	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)	\$120.00	
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	0% /discount off LIST	
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum	N/A	
ENVIRONMENTAL EQUIPMENT			
SECTION A-3	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category	\$120.00	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)	\$120.00	
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	0% /discount off LIST	
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum	N/A	
OFF ROAD EQUIPMENT			
SECTION A-4	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category	\$120.00	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)	\$120.00	
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	0% /discount off LIST	
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum	N/A	

DESCRIPTION		54	55
		WARRIOR TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO. INC.	THE W.W. WILLIAMS CO., LLC
NON OEM SERVICES/VENDORS			
SECTION A-5	1. Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour (Diagnostic)	\$120.00	\$155.00
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)	\$120.00	\$155.00
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	0%/discount off LIST	(Variable)10%/discount off LIST
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum	N/A	% of Labor with \$25 /maximum
	5. Windshield Replacement (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	N/A	N/A
	6. Windshield Repair (Chipped or Star)	N/A	N/A
Equipment Manufacturer's:			

BID TABULATION

ITB 48-20 "FLEET VEHICLE REPAIR AND PARTS" - (NON-MERIT SYSTEM)

SANDRA TELLIS, PRINCIPAL BUYER

TELLISS@JCCAL.ORG

DESCRIPTION		1	2	3	4
DESCRIPTION		ADAMSON FORD LLC	ADVANCED MOWER	AG PRO COMPANIES	ALTEC
BODY WORK ONLY					
CARS/LIGHT TRUCKS (INCLUDING SUV'S)					
SECTION B-1	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair cars and light trucks. (e.g., Fords, GMs, Chryslers, Hondas, Nissans, etc)	\$38.00	NO BID	NO BID	\$85.00
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)	\$38.00			\$85.00
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	Included in parts quote			15-28% Discount Off Retail
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum	2% of Labor wih \$25.00/Maximum			10% of Labor with \$300 Maximum
SUPER DUTY TRUCKS/VANS					
SECTION B-2	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair cars and light trucks. (e.g., Ford, Kenworth, International & etc.)	\$42.00	NO BID	NO BID	\$85.00
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)	\$42.00			\$85.00
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	Include in parts quote			15-28% Discount Off Retail
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum	2% of Labor wih \$25.00/Maximum			10% of Labor with \$300 Maximum
ENVIRONMENTAL EQUIPMENT					
SECTION B-3	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair cars and light trucks. (e.g., Fords, GMs, Chryslers, Hondas, Nissans, etc)	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	\$113.00
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)				\$113.00
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)				N/A
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum				5% of Labor with \$200 Maximum
OFF-ROAD HEAVY EQUIPMENT					
SECTION B-4	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair off-road equipment. (e.g. Kamatsu, Caterpillar & etc.)	NO BID	\$85.00	\$110.00	\$113.00
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)		\$85.00	\$110.00	\$113.00
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)		0% /Discount OFF LIST	10% /Discount OFF LIST	N/A
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum		10% of Labor with \$25 Maximum	5% of Labor with \$50 Maximum	5% of Labor with \$200 Maximum
GENERATORS					
SECTION B-5	1. Standard Labor rate /hour for services on Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category. (Cummins, Detroit Engines etc.)	NO BID	\$85.00	NO BID	\$113.00
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)		\$85.00		\$113.00
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)		0% /Discount OFF LIST		N/A
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum		10% of Labor with \$25 Maximum		5% of Labor with \$200 Maximum
SECTION B-6	1. Standard Labor rate/hour	NO BID	\$85.00	NO BID	\$113.00
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)		\$85.00		\$113.00
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)		0% /Discount OFF LIST		N/A
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum		10% of Labor with \$25 Maximum		5% of Labor with \$200 Maximum

BID TABULATION
 ITB 48-20 "FLEET VEHICLE REPAIR AND PARTS" - (NON-MERIT SYSTEM)
 SANDRA TELLIS, PRINCIPAL BUYER
TELLISS@JCCAL.ORG

DESCRIPTION		1	2	3	4
		ADAMSON FORD LLC	ADVANCED MOWER	AG PRO COMPANIES	ALTEC
Equipment Manufacturer's:			ROTARY CORP, SCOGAFTERMAKET, RBI, OREGON, STENS, HONDA, KOHLER, KAWASAKI, EXMARK, TORO, ECHO, HUSQUARVA, STIHL, BILLY GOAT	JOHN DEERE, AG, TURF, COMPACT CONSTRUCTION TIGER, BUSH HOG	
DESCRIPTION		ADAMSON FORD LLC	ADVANCED MOWER	AG PRO LLC	ALTEC
PARTS SUPPLIER ONLY					
SECTION C-1	Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	<u>25%</u> Discount (minimum) Off <u>LIST</u> Sheet	<u>0%</u> Discount (minimum) Off <u>LIST</u> Sheet	NO BID	NO BID

BID TABULATION

ITB 48-20 "FLEET VEHICLE REPAIR AND PARTS" - (NON-MERIT SYSTEM)

SANDRA TELLIS, PRINCIPAL BUYER

TELLISS@JCCAL.ORG

DESCRIPTION		5	6	7	8
		AMERICAN REFUELER EQUIPMENT CO., INC.	ATMAX EQUIPMENT CO.	BRIDGESTONE HOSEPOWER LLC	BRANNON HONDA
BODY WORK ONLY					
CARS/LIGHT TRUCKS (INCLUDING SUV'S)					
SECTION B-1	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair cars and light trucks. (e.g., Fords, GMs, Chryslers, Hondas, Nissans, etc)	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)				
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)				
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum				
SUPER DUTY TRUCKS/VANS					
SECTION B-2	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair cars and light trucks. (e.g., Ford, Kenworth, International & etc.)	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)				
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)				
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum				
ENVIRONMENTAL EQUIPMENT					
SECTION B-3	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair cars and light trucks. (e.g., Fords, GMs, Chryslers, Hondas, Nissans, etc)	\$115.00	NO BID	\$85/\$115.00 after hours	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)	\$115.00		\$85/\$115.00 after hours	
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	<u>0%</u> /Discount Off <u>N/A</u>		<u>0%</u> /Discount Off <u>N/A</u>	
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum	<u>10%</u> of Labor with <u>\$50</u> Maximum		N/A	
OFF-ROAD HEAVY EQUIPMENT					
SECTION B-4	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair off-road equipment. (e.g. Kamatsu, Caterpillar & etc.)	\$115.00	\$105.00	\$85/\$115.00 after hours	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)	\$115.00	\$105.00	\$85/\$115.00 after hours	
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	<u>0%</u> Discount Off <u>N/A</u>	<u>10%</u> Discount Off <u>LIST</u>	N/A	
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum	<u>10%</u> of Labor with <u>\$70</u> Maximum	<u>10%</u> of Labor with <u>\$25</u> Maximum		
GENERATORS					
SECTION B-5	1. Standard Labor rate /hour for services on Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category. (Cummins, Detroit Engines etc.)	NO BID	NO BID	\$85/\$115.00 after hours	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)			N/A	
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)				
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum				
SECTION B-6	1. Standard Labor rate/hour	\$115.00	NO BID	\$85/\$115.00 after hours	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)	\$135.00		\$85/\$115.00 after hours	
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	<u>0%</u> /Discount OFF <u>N/A</u>		N/A	
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum	<u>35%</u> of Labor with <u>\$70</u> Maximum			

BID TABULATION
 ITB 48-20 "FLEET VEHICLE REPAIR AND PARTS" - (NON-MERIT SYSTEM)
 SANDRA TELLIS, PRINCIPAL BUYER
TELLISS@JCCAL.ORG

DESCRIPTION		5 AMERICAN REFUELER EQUIPMENT CO., INC.	6 ATMAX EQUIPMENT CO.	7 BRIDGESTONE HOSEPOWER LLC	8 BRANNON HONDA
Equipment Manufacturer's:		YOUNGS TANK MFG, FUEL STORAGE FACILITIES, BESSEMER ROADS SHOP - COURTHOUSE DOWNTOWN, BESSEMER KEYTONA SHOP	ATMAX Equipment Co. is the manufacturer and supplier of parts for the MowwerMax Boom Mower.	Hydraulic hoses and ends - BRIDGESTONE; hydraulic Quick connects - HOLMBURY	
DESCRIPTION		AMERICAN REFUELER EQUIPMENT CO. INC.	ATMAX EQUIPMENT CO.	BRIDGESTONE HOSEPOWER LLC	BRANNON HONDA
PARTS SUPPLIER ONLY					
SECTION C-1	Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	0% Discount (minimum) Off ___ Sheet	NO BID	0% Discount (minimum) Off ___ Sheet	NO BID

BID TABULATION

ITB 48-20 "FLEET VEHICLE REPAIR AND PARTS" - (NON-MERIT SYSTEM)

SANDRA TELLIS, PRINCIPAL BUYER

TELLISS@JCCAL.ORG

		9	10	11	12
DESCRIPTION		BIRMINGHAM RUBBER & GASKET COMPANY INC.	BRADY KILMURY CDJR	BIG MOE SPRING & ALIGNMENT OF BIRMINGHAM INC.	CAHABA TRACTOR CO.
BODY WORK ONLY					
CARS/LIGHT TRUCKS (INCLUDING SUV'S)					
SECTION B-1	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair cars and light trucks. (e.g., Fords, GMs, Chryslers, Hondas, Nissans, etc.)	NO BID	NO BID		NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)			\$92.50	
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)			COUNTER/DISCOUNT OFF __	
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum			0% of Labor with \$22.50/Maximum	
SUPER DUTY TRUCKS/VANS					
SECTION B-2	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair cars and light trucks. (e.g., Ford, Kenworth, International & etc.)	NO BID	NO BID		NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)			PAGE \$92.50	
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)			COUNTER/DISCOUNT OFF __	
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum			0% of Labor with \$22.50/Maximum	
ENVIRONMENTAL EQUIPMENT					
SECTION B-3	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair cars and light trucks. (e.g., Fords, GMs, Chryslers, Hondas, Nissans, etc.)	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)				
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)				
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum				
OFF-ROAD HEAVY EQUIPMENT					
SECTION B-4	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair off-road equipment. (e.g. Kamatsu, Caterpillar & etc.)	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	\$120.00
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)				\$120.00
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)				10%/Discount Off DEALER LIST
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum				2% of Labor with \$25/Maimum
GENERATORS					
SECTION B-5	1. Standard Labor rate /hour for services on Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category. (Cummins, Detroit Engines etc.)	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)				
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)				
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum				
SECTION B-6	1. Standard Labor rate/hour	NO BID	NO BID	\$92.50	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)			\$92.50	
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)			COUNTER/Discount OFF __	
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum			% of Labor with \$22.50 Maximum	

BID TABULATION
 ITB 48-20 "FLEET VEHICLE REPAIR AND PARTS" - (NON-MERIT SYSTEM)
 SANDRA TELLIS, PRINCIPAL BUYER
TELLISS@JCCAL.ORG

DESCRIPTION		9	10	11	12
		BIRMINGHAM RUBBER & GASKET COMPANY INC.	BRADY KILMURY CDJR	BIG MOE SPRING & ALIGNMENT OF BIRMINGHAM INC.	CAHABA TRACTOR CO.
Equipment Manufacturer's:		PARKER-HANNIFIN, DIXON-VALVE, BREENAN INDUSTRIAL, TOMPKINS			KUBOTA, LANDPRIDE, BUSH HOG
DESCRIPTION		BIRMINGHAM RUBBER & GASKET COMPANY INC.	BRANDY KILMURY CDJR	BIG MOE SPRING & ALIGNMENT INC.	CAHABA TRACTOR CO.
PARTS SUPPLIER ONLY					
SECTION C-1	Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	40% Discount (minimum) Off <u>LIST</u> Sheet	20% Discount (minimum) Off <u>LIST</u> Sheet	% Discount (minimum) Off <u>JOBBER</u> Sheet	10% Discount (minimum) Off <u>DEALER LIST</u>

BID TABULATION

ITB 48-20 "FLEET VEHICLE REPAIR AND PARTS" - (NON-MERIT SYSTEM)

SANDRA TELLIS, PRINCIPAL BUYER

TELLISS@JCCAL.ORG

DESCRIPTION		13 CASSADY & SELF GLASS CO., INC.	14 COBLENTZ EQUIPMENT & PARTS CO.	15 COWIN EQUIPMENT	16 CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE
BODY WORK ONLY					
CARS/LIGHT TRUCKS (INCLUDING SUV'S)					
SECTION B-1	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair cars and light trucks. (e.g., Fords, GMs, Chryslers, Hondas, Nissans, etc.)	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)				
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)				
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum				
SUPER DUTY TRUCKS/VANS					
SECTION B-2	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair cars and light trucks. (e.g., Ford, Kenworth, International & etc.)	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)				
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)				
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum				
ENVIRONMENTAL EQUIPMENT					
SECTION B-3	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair cars and light trucks. (e.g., Fords, GMs, Chryslers, Hondas, Nissans, etc.)	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)				
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)				
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum				
OFF-ROAD HEAVY EQUIPMENT					
SECTION B-4	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair off-road equipment. (e.g. Kamatsu, Caterpillar & etc.)	NO BID	\$110.00	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)		\$110.00		
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)		10%/Discount OFF LIST		
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum		4% of Labor with \$25 Maximum		
GENERATORS					
SECTION B-5	1. Standard Labor rate /hour for services on Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category. (Cummins, Detroit Engines etc.)	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	\$150.00
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)				\$150.00
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)				N/A
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum				N/A
SECTION B-6	1. Standard Labor rate/hour	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)				
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)				
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum				

BID TABULATION
 ITB 48-20 "FLEET VEHICLE REPAIR AND PARTS" - (NON-MERIT SYSTEM)
 SANDRA TELLIS, PRINCIPAL BUYER
TELLISS@JCCAL.ORG

DESCRIPTION		13 CASSADY & SELF GLASS CO., INC.	14 COBLENTZ EQUIPMENT & PARTS CO.	15 COWIN EQUIPMENT	16 CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE
Equipment Manufacturer's:			ATMAX INC., ALAMO GROUP INC. DIAMOND CORD, WOODS EQUIPMENT CO., VENTURE PRODUCTS, GYRO-TRAC, BAD BOY MOWER CO., MOORIDGE, MANUFACTURING, RC MOWERS, ALAMO GROUP, DURACO-CIMLINE; AGCO CORP		
DESCRIPTION		CADDADY & SELF GLASS CO., INC.	COBLENTZ EQUIPMENT & PARTS. CO.	COWIN EQUIPMENT	CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE
PARTS SUPPLIER ONLY					
SECTION C-1	Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	NO BID	<u>10%</u> Discount (minimum) Off LIST Sheet	<u>0%</u> Discount (minimum) Off ___ Sheet	NO BID

BID TABULATION

ITB 48-20 "FLEET VEHICLE REPAIR AND PARTS" - (NON-MERIT SYSTEM)

SANDRA TELLIS, PRINCIPAL BUYER

TELLISS@JCCAL.ORG

DESCRIPTION		17 DEWEY BARBER CHEVROLET	18 EDWARDS CHEVROLET COMPANY INC.	19 FLEETPRIDE	20 GOOF RADIATOR
BODY WORK ONLY					
CARS/LIGHT TRUCKS (INCLUDING SUV'S)					
SECTION B-1	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair cars and light trucks. (e.g., Fords, GMs, Chryslers, Hondas, Nissans, etc)	NO BID	\$48.00	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)		\$48.00		
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)		10%/Discount Off LIST		
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum		5% of Labor with \$25/Maximum		
SUPER DUTY TRUCKS/VANS					
SECTION B-2	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair cars and light trucks. (e.g., Ford, Kenworth, International & etc.)	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)				
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)				
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum				
ENVIRONMENTAL EQUIPMENT					
SECTION B-3	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair cars and light trucks. (e.g., Fords, GMs, Chryslers, Hondas, Nissans, etc)	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)				
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)				
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum				
OFF-ROAD HEAVY EQUIPMENT					
SECTION B-4	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair off-road equipment. (e.g. Kamatsu, Caterpillar & etc.)	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)				
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)				
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum				
GENERATORS					
SECTION B-5	1. Standard Labor rate /hour for services on Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category. (Cummins, Detroit Engines etc.)	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)				
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)				
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum				
SECTION B-6	1. Standard Labor rate/hour	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)				
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)				
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum				

BID TABULATION
 ITB 48-20 "FLEET VEHICLE REPAIR AND PARTS" - (NON-MERIT SYSTEM)
 SANDRA TELLIS, PRINCIPAL BUYER
TELLISS@JCCAL.ORG

DESCRIPTION		17 DEWEY BARBER CHEVROLET	18 EDWARDS CHEVROLET COMPANY INC.	19 FLEETPRIDE	20 GOOF RADIATOR
Equipment Manufacturer's:					
DESCRIPTION		DEWEY BARBER CHEVROLET	EDWARDS CHEVROLET COMPANY INC.	FLEETPRIDE	GOFF RADIATOR
PARTS SUPPLIER ONLY					
SECTION C-1	Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	NO BID	<u>20%</u> OVER Minimum Off <u>COST SHEET COST</u> + 20% Engines and Transmissions Cost + 10%	<u>50%</u> Discount (minimum) Off <u>LIST</u> Sheet	NO BID

BID TABULATION

ITB 48-20 "FLEET VEHICLE REPAIR AND PARTS" - (NON-MERIT SYSTEM)

SANDRA TELLIS, PRINCIPAL BUYER

TELLISS@JCCAL.ORG

DESCRIPTION		21	22	23	24
		GOOCH PAINT & BODY INC.	H & R AGRIPOWER	HUNTSVILLE TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT	INGRAM EQUIPMENT CO., LLC
BODY WORK ONLY					
CARS/LIGHT TRUCKS (INCLUDING SUV'S)					
SECTION B-1	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair cars and light trucks. (e.g., Fords, GMs, Chryslers, Hondas, Nissans, etc.)	\$52.00	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)	\$52.00			
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	%/Discount Off LIST			
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum	% of Labor wih \$25/Maximum			
SUPER DUTY TRUCKS/VANS					
SECTION B-2	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair cars and light trucks. (e.g., Ford, Kenworth, International & etc.)	\$52.00	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)	\$52.00			
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	%/Discount Off LIST			
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum	% of Labor wih \$25/Maximum			
ENVIRONMENTAL EQUIPMENT					
SECTION B-3	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair cars and light trucks. (e.g., Fords, GMs, Chryslers, Hondas, Nissans, etc.)	\$52.00	NO BID	\$125.00	\$119.00
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)	\$52.00		\$125.00	\$119.00
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	%/Discount Off LIST		10%/Discount Off LIST	20%/Discount Off LIST
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum	% of Labor wih \$25/Maximum		3% of Labor wih \$25/Maximum	11% of Labor wih \$25/Maximum
OFF-ROAD HEAVY EQUIPMENT					
SECTION B-4	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair off-road equipment. (e.g. Kamatsu, Caterpillar & etc.)	N/A	NO BID	\$125.00	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)	\$52.00		\$125.00	
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	%/Discount Off LIST		10%/Discount Off LIST	
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum	% of Labor wih \$25/Maximum		3% of Labor wih \$25/Maximum	
GENERATORS					
SECTION B-5	1. Standard Labor rate /hour for services on Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category. (Cummins, Detroit Engines etc.)	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)				
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)				
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum				
SECTION B-6	1. Standard Labor rate/hour	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)				
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)				
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum				

BID TABULATION

ITB 48-20 "FLEET VEHICLE REPAIR AND PARTS" - (NON-MERIT SYSTEM)

SANDRA TELLIS, PRINCIPAL BUYER

TELLISS@JCCAL.ORG

DESCRIPTION		21 GOOCH PAINT & BODY INC.	22 H & R AGRIPOWER	23 HUNTSVILLE TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT	24 INGRAM EQUIPMENT CO., LLC
Equipment Manufacturer's:					HEIL, TYMCO, VAC-CON, PAC-MAC, AMERICAN ROAD MACHINERY, BAYNE, BARKER CUROOTTO, DUR-A-LIFT, PIONEER, O'BRIAN, DONOVAN COVER-ALL, GALBREATH, PIPEHUNTER (UNDERGROUND), AUTOCRANE, DAKOTA BODIES - By contract with the above manufacturers, Ingram Equipment Co., LLC is authorized and Certified to provide the subject repairs and parts on the listed equipment.
DESCRIPTION		GOOCH PAINT & BODY INC.	H & R AGRIPOWER	HUNTSVILLE TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT	INGRAM EQUIPMENT CO., LLC
PARTS SUPPLIER ONLY					
SECTION C-1	Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	NO BID	NO BID	<u>10 %</u> Discount (minimum) Off <u>LIST</u> Sheet	NO BID

BID TABULATION

ITB 48-20 "FLEET VEHICLE REPAIR AND PARTS" - (NON-MERIT SYSTEM)

SANDRA TELLIS, PRINCIPAL BUYER

TELLISS@JCCAL.ORG

DESCRIPTION		25	26	27	28
		IRON CITY FORD	IVM SOLUTIONS D/B/A "ROADSIDE INC."	KURTS TRUCK & PARTS CO. INC.	LIFTONE LLC
BODY WORK ONLY					
CARS/LIGHT TRUCKS (INCLUDING SUV'S)					
SECTION B-1	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair cars and light trucks. (e.g., Fords, GMs, Chryslers, Hondas, Nissans, etc)	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)				
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)				
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum				
SUPER DUTY TRUCKS/VANS					
SECTION B-2	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair cars and light trucks. (e.g., Ford, Kenworth, International & etc.)	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)				
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)				
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum				
ENVIRONMENTAL EQUIPMENT					
SECTION B-3	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair cars and light trucks. (e.g., Fords, GMs, Chryslers, Hondas, Nissans, etc)	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)				
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)				
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum				
OFF-ROAD HEAVY EQUIPMENT					
SECTION B-4	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair off-road equipment. (e.g. Kamatsu, Caterpillar & etc.)	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)				
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)				
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum				
GENERATORS					
SECTION B-5	1. Standard Labor rate /hour for services on Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category. (Cummins, Detroit Engines etc.)	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)				
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)				
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum				
SECTION B-6	1. Standard Labor rate/hour	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)				
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)				
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum				

BID TABULATION
 ITB 48-20 "FLEET VEHICLE REPAIR AND PARTS" - (NON-MERIT SYSTEM)
 SANDRA TELLIS, PRINCIPAL BUYER
TELLISS@JCCAL.ORG

DESCRIPTION		25 IRON CITY FORD	26 IVM SOLUTIONS D/B/A "ROADSIDE INC."	27 KURTS TRUCK & PARTS CO. INC.	28 LIFTONE LLC
Equipment Manufacturer's:			TEEJET, ALSCO, UDOR, SUPERIOR SIGNALS, TEEJET, AG SPRAY, FASTENAL, BUYERS PRODUCT, AG SPRAY, TUTHILL, MIDLAND METAL		
DESCRIPTION		IRON CITY FORD	IVM SOLUTIONS D/B/A "ROADSIDE INC."	KURTS TRUCK & PARTS CO. INC.	LIFTONE LLC
PARTS SUPPLIER ONLY					
SECTION C-1	Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	<u>25%</u> Discount (minimum) Off <u>LIST</u> Sheet	NO BID	<u>30 %</u> Discount (minimum) Off <u>LIST</u> Sheet	<u>10%</u> Discount (minimum) Off <u>LIST</u> Sheet

BID TABULATION

ITB 48-20 "FLEET VEHICLE REPAIR AND PARTS" - (NON-MERIT SYSTEM)

SANDRA TELLIS, PRINCIPAL BUYER

TELLISS@JCCAL.ORG

DESCRIPTION		29 LOADER SERVICES & EQUIPMENT INC.	30 LONG LEWIS WESTERN STAR	31 MONTAGE ENTERPRISES INC.	32 NOVA-TEC
BODY WORK ONLY					
CARS/LIGHT TRUCKS (INCLUDING SUV'S)					
SECTION B-1	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair cars and light trucks. (e.g., Fords, GMs, Chryslers, Hondas, Nissans, etc)	NO BID	\$52.00	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)		\$52.00		
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)		23%/Discount Off LIST		
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum		10% of Labor with \$25/Maximum		
SUPER DUTY TRUCKS/VANS					
SECTION B-2	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair cars and light trucks. (e.g., Ford, Kenworth, International & etc.)	NO BID	\$80.00	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)		\$80.00		
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)		23%/Discount Off LIST		
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum		10% of Labor with \$50/Maximum		
ENVIRONMENTAL EQUIPMENT					
SECTION B-3	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair cars and light trucks. (e.g., Fords, GMs, Chryslers, Hondas, Nissans, etc)	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)				
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)				
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum				
OFF-ROAD HEAVY EQUIPMENT					
SECTION B-4	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair off-road equipment. (e.g. Kamatsu, Caterpillar & etc.)	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)				
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)				
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum				
GENERATORS					
SECTION B-5	1. Standard Labor rate /hour for services on Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category. (Cummins, Detroit Engines etc.)	NO BID	\$140.00	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)		\$140.00		
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)		23% Discount Off LIST		
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum		10% of Labor with \$25 Maximum		
SECTION B-6	1. Standard Labor rate/hour	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	\$35.00
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)				\$35.00
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)				15%/Discount OFF LIST
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum				N/A

BID TABULATION
 ITB 48-20 "FLEET VEHICLE REPAIR AND PARTS" - (NON-MERIT SYSTEM)
 SANDRA TELLIS, PRINCIPAL BUYER
TELLISS@JCCAL.ORG

DESCRIPTION		29 LOADER SERVICES & EQUIPMENT INC.	30 LONG LEWIS WESTERN STAR	31 MONTAGE ENTERPRISES INC.	32 NOVA-TEC
Equipment Manufacturer's:		BOBCAT PARTS	FORD, WESTERN STAR, FRIGHTLINER, KENWORTH, PETERBUILT, HD FORD, CATERPILLAR	ALAMO TIGER, DIAMOND, BORNFORN	Air tools, Battery Powered tools, electric Tools, etc. INGERSOL RAND, DYNABRADE, DEWALT, MILWAUKEE
DESCRIPTION		LOADER SERVICES & EQUIPMENT INC.	LONG LEWIS WESTERN STAR	MONTAGE ENTERPRISES INC.	NOVA-TEC
PARTS SUPPLIER ONLY					
SECTION C-1	Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	<u>10%</u> Discount (minimum) Off <u>LIST</u> Sheet	<u>23%</u> Discount (minimum) Off <u>LIST</u> Sheet	<u>30%</u> Discount (minimum) Off <u>2020 PRICE</u> Sheet	<u>15%</u> Discount (minimum) Off <u>LIST</u> Sheet

BID TABULATION

ITB 48-20 "FLEET VEHICLE REPAIR AND PARTS" - (NON-MERIT SYSTEM)

SANDRA TELLIS, PRINCIPAL BUYER

TELLISS@JCCAL.ORG

DESCRIPTION		33 OX BODIES	34 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS	35 P & H SUPPLY CO. INC./RUMFOLA SALES & SERVICE
BODY WORK ONLY				
CARS/LIGHT TRUCKS (INCLUDING SUV'S)				
SECTION B-1	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair cars and light trucks. (e.g., Fords, GMs, Chryslers, Hondas, Nissans, etc)	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)			
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)			
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum			
SUPER DUTY TRUCKS/VANS				
SECTION B-2	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair cars and light trucks. (e.g., Ford, Kenworth, International & etc.)	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)			
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)			
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum			
ENVIRONMENTAL EQUIPMENT				
SECTION B-3	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair cars and light trucks. (e.g., Fords, GMs, Chryslers, Hondas, Nissans, etc)	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)			
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)			
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum			
OFF-ROAD HEAVY EQUIPMENT				
SECTION B-4	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair off-road equipment. (e.g. Kamatsu, Caterpillar & etc.)	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)			
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)			
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum			
GENERATORS				
SECTION B-5	1. Standard Labor rate /hour for services on Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category. (Cummins, Detroit Engines etc.)	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)			
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)			
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum			
SECTION B-6	1. Standard Labor rate/hour	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)			
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)			
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum			

BID TABULATION

ITB 48-20 "FLEET VEHICLE REPAIR AND PARTS" - (NON-MERIT SYSTEM)

SANDRA TELLIS, PRINCIPAL BUYER

TELLISS@JCCAL.ORG

DESCRIPTION		33 OX BODIES	34 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS	35 P & H SUPPLY CO. INC./RUMFOLA SALES & SERVICE	
Equipment Manufacturer's:		Ox Bodies sells a wide range of service and repair parts for dump bodies and other fabricated bodies. The items range from electrical parts, tarp parts, PTO'S, Pumps, cylinders, replacement fabricated parts. Govt Agencies, same price level. See Exhibits A & B - BP slim tarp motor, 50:1 w/chrome cover \$ 269.00; 1-1/2" Tarp axle Cap US TARP \$ 8.00, TARP AXLE, HOLLOW 103" 1-1/2 86 \$46.00; 3/4: AXLE BEARING, FLANGE MOUNT \$10.00 EZ SWITCH, MOTOR REVERSING RELAY KIT \$50.00; 4-SPRING PIVOT PIN \$23.00; SPIRAL TORISION SPRING \$8.00, BRASS BUSHING FOR LOWER ARM CASTING \$8.00, 4-SPRING LOWER ARM CASTING \$82.00 BP ARM, 126" LEGHT, 16" BENT 30 DEG \$145.00, STEEL ONE-PIECE ARM CROSS TUBE \$51.00, BLACK RUBBER BUMPER ONE-PIECE ARM, 3" \$16.00 EACH, STAINLESS STEEL BUSHING FOR PIVOT PIN \$3.00; RETANING RING FOR PIVOT PIN \$3.00			AQUATECH/O'BRIEN, PIPE HUNTER, VACTOR/VACCON, RING-O-MATIC, SEWER EQUIP OF AMERICA, SOUTHLAND TOOL, PENTAIR, GIANT, GP & VACTOR, U.S. SAWS, LANSAS/PLUG IT , PIRANHA/ UEMSI, USB, SHAMROCK, STONEAGE, RIDGID
DESCRIPTION		OX BODIES	O'REILLY AUTO PARTS	P & H SUPPLY CO. INC./RUMFOLA SALES & SERVICE	
PARTS SUPPLIER ONLY					
SECTION C-1	Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	*No price sheet published, parts quoted based on customer request.*	41% Discount (minimum) Off LIST Sheet	5 % Discount (minimum) Off PRICE Sheet	

BID TABULATION

ITB 48-20 "FLEET VEHICLE REPAIR AND PARTS" - (NON-MERIT SYSTEM)

SANDRA TELLIS, PRINCIPAL BUYER

TELLISS@JCCAL.ORG

DESCRIPTION		36 PREMIERE CHEVROLET	37 S & H GLASS CO. LLC	38 SAAB TIRE & AUTOMOTIVE	39 SANSOM EQUIPMENT COMPANY
BODY WORK ONLY					
CARS/LIGHT TRUCKS (INCLUDING SUV'S)					
SECTION B-1	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair cars and light trucks. (e.g., Fords, GMs, Chryslers, Hondas, Nissans, etc)	\$52.00	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)	\$52.00			
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	10%/Discount Off LIST			
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum	10% of Labor with \$25/Maximum			
SUPER DUTY TRUCKS/VANS					
SECTION B-2	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair cars and light trucks. (e.g., Ford, Kenworth, International & etc.)	\$52.00	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)	\$52.00			
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	10%/Discount Off LIST			
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum	10% of Labor with \$25/Maximum			
ENVIRONMENTAL EQUIPMENT					
SECTION B-3	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair cars and light trucks. (e.g., Fords, GMs, Chryslers, Hondas, Nissans, etc)	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	\$115.00
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)				\$115.00
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)				10%/Discount Off ___
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum				5% of Labor with \$25/Maximum
OFF-ROAD HEAVY EQUIPMENT					
SECTION B-4	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair off-road equipment. (e.g. Kamatsu, Caterpillar & etc.)	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)				
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)				
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum				
GENERATORS					
SECTION B-5	1. Standard Labor rate /hour for services on Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category. (Cummins, Detroit Engines etc.)	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)				
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)				
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum				
SECTION B-6	1. Standard Labor rate/hour	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	\$115.00
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)				\$115.00
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)				10%/Discount Off ___
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum				5% of Labor with \$25 Maximum

BID TABULATION
 ITB 48-20 "FLEET VEHICLE REPAIR AND PARTS" - (NON-MERIT SYSTEM)
 SANDRA TELLIS, PRINCIPAL BUYER
TELLISS@JCCAL.ORG

DESCRIPTION		36	37	38	39
DESCRIPTION		PREMIERE CHEVROLET	S & H GLASS CO. LLC	SAAB TIRE & AUTOMOTIVE	SANSOM EQUIPMENT COMPANY
Equipment Manufacturer's:					VACTOR MANUFACTURING, HD INDUSTRIES, RAMER MANUFACTURING, KWML, ENVIROSIGHT
DESCRIPTION		PREMIERE CHEVROLET	S & H GLASS CO. LLC	SAAB TIRE & AUTOMOTIVE	SANSOM EQUIPMENT COMPANY
PARTS SUPPLIER ONLY					
SECTION C-1	Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	NO BID	50% Discount (minimum) Off <u>NAGS</u> Sheet	NO BID	10% Discount (minimum) Off <u>LIST</u> Sheet

BID TABULATION

ITB 48-20 "FLEET VEHICLE REPAIR AND PARTS" - (NON-MERIT SYSTEM)

SANDRA TELLIS, PRINCIPAL BUYER

TELLISS@JCCAL.ORG

DESCRIPTION		40	41	42	43
		SOUTHERN HYDRAULICS	SOUTHERN TIRE MART	SOUTHLAND TRANSPORTATION GROUP	SPRINGER EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC.
BODY WORK ONLY					
CARS/LIGHT TRUCKS (INCLUDING SUV'S)					
SECTION B-1	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair cars and light trucks. (e.g., Fords, GMs, Chryslers, Hondas, Nissans, etc.)	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)				
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)				
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum				
SUPER DUTY TRUCKS/VANS					
SECTION B-2	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair cars and light trucks. (e.g., Ford, Kenworth, International & etc.)	NO BID	NO BID	\$90.00	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)			\$90.00	
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)			<u>25%</u> Discount Off __	
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum			<u>10%</u> of Labor with <u>\$25</u> /Maximum	
ENVIRONMENTAL EQUIPMENT					
SECTION B-3	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair cars and light trucks. (e.g., Fords, GMs, Chryslers, Hondas, Nissans, etc.)	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)				
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)				
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum				
OFF-ROAD HEAVY EQUIPMENT					
SECTION B-4	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair off-road equipment. (e.g. Kamatsu, Caterpillar & etc.)	\$110.00	N/A	NO BID	\$120.00
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)	\$110.00	\$145.00		\$120.00
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	<u>%</u> /Discount Off __	N/A		<u>0%</u> /Discount Off __
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum	<u>%</u> of Labor with <u>\$25</u> /Maximum	N/A		<u>5%</u> of Labor with <u>\$25</u> /Maximum
GENERATORS					
SECTION B-5	1. Standard Labor rate /hour for services on Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category. (Cummins, Detroit Engines etc.)	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)				
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)				
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum				
SECTION B-6	1. Standard Labor rate/hour	\$110.00	NO BID	NO BID	\$120.00
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)	\$110.00			\$120.00
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	<u>%</u> /Discount Off __			<u>%</u> /Discount Off __
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum	<u>%</u> of Labor with <u>\$25</u> Maximum			<u>5%</u> of Labor with <u>\$25</u> Maximum

BID TABULATION
 ITB 48-20 "FLEET VEHICLE REPAIR AND PARTS" - (NON-MERIT SYSTEM)
 SANDRA TELLIS, PRINCIPAL BUYER
TELLISS@JCCAL.ORG

DESCRIPTION		40 SOUTHERN HYDRAULICS	41 SOUTHERN TIRE MART	42 SOUTHLAND TRANSPORTATION GROUP	43 SPRINGER EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC.
Equipment Manufacturer's:		ANY HYDRA EQUIPMENT		INTERNATIONAL, IC BUS, TRANSCARFT & WABASH, CUMMINS, CAT, ALLISON, THOMPSON TRACTOR, W.W. WILLIAMS	HYUNDAI and all other OEMS
DESCRIPTION		SOUTHERN HYDRAULICS	SOUTHERN TIRE MART	SOUTHLAND TRANSPORTATION GROUP	SPRINGER EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC.
PARTS SUPPLIER ONLY					
SECTION C-1	Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	NO BID	* We provide parts, but we do not have a parts catalog. Please call our local store for a quote on parts.*	NO BID	0% Discount (minimum) Off LIST Sheet

BID TABULATION

ITB 48-20 "FLEET VEHICLE REPAIR AND PARTS" - (NON-MERIT SYSTEM)

SANDRA TELLIS, PRINCIPAL BUYER

TELLISS@JCCAL.ORG

DESCRIPTION		44	45	46	47
		STEEL CITY WELDING & REPAIR INC.	THOMPSON TRACTOR COMPANY	TOWN & COUNTRY FORD	TPH HOLDINGS, LLC D/B/A THE PARTS HOUSE
BODY WORK ONLY					
CARS/LIGHT TRUCKS (INCLUDING SUV'S)					
SECTION B-1	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair cars and light trucks. (e.g., Fords, GMs, Chryslers, Hondas, Nissans, etc.)	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)				
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)				
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum				
SUPER DUTY TRUCKS/VANS					
SECTION B-2	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair cars and light trucks. (e.g., Ford, Kenworth, International & etc.)	N/A	\$85.00	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)	\$85.00	\$138.00		
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	N/A	0%/Discount Off __		
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum	0% of Labor with __Maximum	0% of Labor with \$0/Maximum		
ENVIRONMENTAL EQUIPMENT					
SECTION B-3	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair cars and light trucks. (e.g., Fords, GMs, Chryslers, Hondas, Nissans, etc.)	N/A	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)	\$85.00			
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	N/A			
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum	0% of Labor with __Maximum			
OFF-ROAD HEAVY EQUIPMENT					
SECTION B-4	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair off-road equipment. (e.g. Kamatsu, Caterpillar & etc.)	N/A	\$132.00	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)	\$85.00	\$132.00		
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	N/A	0%/Discount Off __		
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum	0% of Labor with __Maximum	0% of Labor with \$ /Maximum		
GENERATORS					
SECTION B-5	1. Standard Labor rate /hour for services on Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category. (Cummins, Detroit Engines etc.)	\$85.00	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)	N/A			
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	N/A			
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum	N/A			
SECTION B-6	1. Standard Labor rate/hour	\$85.00	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)	N/A			
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	N/A			
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum	N/A			

BID TABULATION
 ITB 48-20 "FLEET VEHICLE REPAIR AND PARTS" - (NON-MERIT SYSTEM)
 SANDRA TELLIS, PRINCIPAL BUYER
TELLISS@JCCAL.ORG

DESCRIPTION		44	45	46	47
		STEEL CITY WELDING & REPAIR INC.	THOMPSON TRACTOR COMPANY	TOWN & COUNTRY FORD	TPH HOLDINGS, LLC D/B/A THE PARTS HOUSE
Equipment Manufacturer's:					AC-DELCO, MOTORCRAFT, FEDERAL MOGUL, TENNECO, NIPPONDENSO, MEVOTECH, GLOBAL A/C, CENTRIC BRAKE, POWERSTOP, MAHLE, TIMKEN
DESCRIPTION		STEEL CITY WELDING & REPAIR INC.	THOMPSON TRACTOR COMPANY	TOWN & COUNTRY FORD	TPH HOLDINGS, LLC D/B/A THE PARTS HOUSE
PARTS SUPPLIER ONLY					
SECTION C-1	Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	<u>0%</u> Discount (minimum) Off <u>LIST</u> Sheet	NO BID	NO BID	<u>20%</u> Discount (minimum) Off <u>LIST</u> Sheet

BID TABULATION

ITB 48-20 "FLEET VEHICLE REPAIR AND PARTS" - (NON-MERIT SYSTEM)

SANDRA TELLIS, PRINCIPAL BUYER

TELLISS@JCCAL.ORG

DESCRIPTION		48	49	50	51
DESCRIPTION		TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT COMPANY	TRIGREEN EQUIPMENT LLC	TRUCKWORX-KENWORTH OF BIRMINGHAM	TRUSSVILLE COLLISION INC.
BODY WORK ONLY					
CARS/LIGHT TRUCKS (INCLUDING SUV'S)					
SECTION B-1	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair cars and light trucks. (e.g., Fords, GMs, Chryslers, Hondas, Nissans, etc)	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	\$45.00
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)				\$45.00
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)				<u>PARTS/Discount Off 10%</u>
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum				0% of Labor wih \$25/Maximum
SUPER DUTY TRUCKS/VANS					
SECTION B-2	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair cars and light trucks. (e.g., Ford, Kenworth, International & etc.)	NO BID	NO BID	\$85.00	\$45.00
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)			\$85.00	\$45.00
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)			<u>20%/Discount Off LIST</u>	<u>10%/Discount Off LIST</u>
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum			10% of Labor wih \$25/Maximum	0% of Labor wih \$25/Maximum
ENVIRONMENTAL EQUIPMENT					
SECTION B-3	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair cars and light trucks. (e.g., Fords, GMs, Chryslers, Hondas, Nissans, etc)	NO BID	\$102 in SHOP	\$85.00	\$45.00
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)		\$102.00	\$85.00	\$45.00
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)		<u>10%/Discount Off LIST</u>	N/A	<u>10%/Discount Off LIST</u>
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum		3% of Labor wih \$30/Maximum	10% of Labor wih \$25/Maximum	0% of Labor wih \$25/Maximum
OFF-ROAD HEAVY EQUIPMENT					
SECTION B-4	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair off-road equipment. (e.g. Kamatsu, Caterpillar & etc.)	\$115.00	\$102 in SHOP	\$85.00	\$45.00
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)	\$115.00	\$102.00	\$85.00	\$45.00
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	<u>0%/Discount Off __</u>	<u>10%/Discount Off LIST</u>	<u>0%/Discount Off __</u>	<u>10%/Discount Off LIST</u>
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum	8% of Labor wih \$25/Maximum	3% of Labor wih \$30/Maximum	10% of Labor wih \$25/Maximum	0% of Labor wih \$25/Maximum
GENERATORS					
SECTION B-5	1. Standard Labor rate /hour for services on Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category. (Cummins, Detroit Engines etc.)	NO BID	\$102 in SHOP	NO BID	\$45.00
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)		\$102.00		\$45.00
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)		<u>10%/Discount Off LIST</u>		<u>10%/Discount Off LIST</u>
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum		3% of Labor wih \$30/Maximum		0% of Labor wih \$25/Maximum
SECTION B-6	1. Standard Labor rate/hour	NO BID	\$102.00	\$85.00	\$45.00
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)		\$102.00	\$85.00	\$45.00
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)		<u>10%/Discount Off LIST</u>	<u>20%/Discount Off LIST</u>	<u>10%/Discount Off LIST</u>
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum		3% of Labor wih \$30/Maximum	10% of Labor wih \$25/Maximum	0% of Labor wih \$25/Maximum

BID TABULATION
 ITB 48-20 "FLEET VEHICLE REPAIR AND PARTS" - (NON-MERIT SYSTEM)
 SANDRA TELLIS, PRINCIPAL BUYER
TELLISS@JCCAL.ORG

DESCRIPTION		48	49	50	51
DESCRIPTION		TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT COMPANY	TRIGREEN EQUIPMENT LLC	TRUCKWORX-KENWORTH OF BIRMINGHAM	TRUSSVILLE COLLISION INC.
Equipment Manufacturer's:		All heavy equipment available under our "ALL MAKES PROGRAM" - KOMATSU, VOGELE, HAMM, WIETGER, GRADALL, FECON, LEE BOY, ROSEO, SCHWARZE	JOHN DEERE, JOHN DEERE POWER SYSTEMS, HONDA POWER SYSTEM, STIHL, TIGER MOWERS, R MOWERS DIAMOND MOWERS, ALAMO, BUSH HOG, KRONE	KENWORTH, FREIGHTLINER, ISUZU, HIVO, FORD, GMC, VOLVO, WESTERN STAR, MACK, PETERBILT - All medium & heavy duty vehicle body repairs & paint repairs.	CHRYSLER, FORD
DESCRIPTION		TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT COMPANY	TRIGREEN EQUIPMENT LLC	TRUCKWORX- KENWORTH OF BIRMINGHAM	TRUSSVILLE COLLISION INC.
PARTS SUPPLIER ONLY					
SECTION C-1	Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	NO BID	<u>10%</u> Discount (minimum) Off <u>LIST</u> Sheet	NO BID	NO BID

BID TABULATION

ITB 48-20 "FLEET VEHICLE REPAIR AND PARTS" - (NON-MERIT SYSTEM)

SANDRA TELLIS, PRINCIPAL BUYER

TELLISS@JCCAL.ORG

DESCRIPTION		52	53	54	55
		VOYLES CHRYSLER DODGE JEEP RAM OF BIRMINGHAM	WARREN TRUCK AND TRAILER INC.	WARRIOR TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO. INC.	THE W.W. WILLIAMS CO., LLC
BODY WORK ONLY					
CARS/LIGHT TRUCKS (INCLUDING SUV'S)					
SECTION B-1	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair cars and light trucks. (e.g., Fords, GMs, Chryslers, Hondas, Nissans, etc.)	NO BID	NO BID	\$120.00	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)			\$120.00	
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)			0%/discount off LIST	
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum			N/A	
SUPER DUTY TRUCKS/VANS					
SECTION B-2	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair cars and light trucks. (e.g., Ford, Kenworth, International & etc.)	NO BID	NO BID	\$120.00	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)			\$120.00	
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)			0%/discount off LIST	
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum			N/A	
ENVIRONMENTAL EQUIPMENT					
SECTION B-3	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair cars and light trucks. (e.g., Fords, GMs, Chryslers, Hondas, Nissans, etc.)	NO BID	NO BID	\$120.00	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)			\$120.00	
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)			0%/discount off LIST	
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum			N/A	
OFF-ROAD HEAVY EQUIPMENT					
SECTION B-4	1. Standard Body Labor rate/ hour services provided by a licensed shop to repair off-road equipment. (e.g. Kamatsu, Caterpillar & etc.)	NO BID	NO BID	\$120.00	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)			\$120.00	
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)			0%/discount off LIST	
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum			N/A	
GENERATORS					
SECTION B-5	1. Standard Labor rate /hour for services on Alabama Standard Labor rate/hour for services by a licensed dealer or business that can repair and diagnose various brands in this category. (Cummins, Detroit Engines etc.)	NO BID	NO BID	\$120.00	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)			\$120.00	
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)			0%/discount off LIST	
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum			N/A	
SECTION B-6	1. Standard Labor rate/hour	NO BID	NO BID	\$120.00	NO BID
	2. Hourly Labor Rate (Repairs)			\$120.00	
	3. Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)			0%/discount off LIST	
	4. Miscellaneous Shop Supplies (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.) Must not Exceed \$25/Maximum			N/A	

BID TABULATION
 ITB 48-20 "FLEET VEHICLE REPAIR AND PARTS" - (NON-MERIT SYSTEM)
 SANDRA TELLIS, PRINCIPAL BUYER
TELLISS@JCCAL.ORG

DESCRIPTION		52	53	54	55
		VOYLES CHRYSLER DODGE JEEP RAM OF BIRMINGHAM	WARREN TRUCK AND TRAILER INC.	WARRIOR TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO. INC.	THE W.W. WILLIAMS CO., LLC
Equipment Manufacturer's:					
DESCRIPTION		VOYLES CHRYSLER DODGE JEEP RAM OF BIRMINGHAM	WARREN TRUCK AND TRAILER INC.	WARRIOR TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO. INC.	THE W.W. WILLIAMS CO., LLC
PARTS SUPPLIER ONLY					
SECTION C-1	Parts, Catalog Price (based on sheet used, list cost, jobber, etc.)	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	10% Discount (minimum) Off LIST Sheet